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  WATERBURY JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
Serving the towns of: Middlebury, Naugatuck, Prospect, Southbury, Waterbury, Watertown, Wolcott and Woodbury. 

Waterbury 11 Scovill Street Support Enforcement 
Donna 
Pedrolini 

(203) 596-
4188 Donna.Pedrolini@jud.ct.gov 

Waterbury 300 Grand Street 
Superior Court JD / GA 4 
(Civil) Kim Melnick 

(203) 591-
3300, Ext. 
4628 Kim.Melnick@jud.ct.gov 

Waterbury 300 Grand Street Family Services 
Christopher 
Hadad 

(203) 591-
3325 Christopher.Hadad@jud.ct.gov 

Waterbury 400 Grand Street 
Superior Court JD / GA 4 
(Criminal) 

Kristin 
Daigneault 

(203) 236-
8105 Kristin.Daigneault@jud.ct.gov 

Waterbury 400 Grand Street 
Superior Court JD / GA 4 
(Criminal) William Hoey 

(203) 236-
8101 William.Hoey@jud.ct.gov 

Waterbury 400 Grand Street Bail Victor Rinaldi 
(203) 236-
8037 Victor.Rinaldi@jud.ct.gov 

Waterbury 7 Kendrick Avenue 
Superior Court Juvenile 
Matters Beth Burns 

(203) 591-
2327 Beth.DuffyBurns@jud.ct.gov 
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